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IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

ROGER MEHRTENS and CAROL

MEHRTENS,

Plaintiffs, RELEASE OF LIS PENDENS

VSs.

| DEAN DASKAROLIS and VEATRIKI

W)
N

| DASKAROLIS, Trustees for the

| Daskarolis Family Trust Dated

19

20
21 |
22
23
24

25

27

28

July 25, 1991; DOES 1 through
50, inclusive,

Defendants.

| HILTON B. ATHERTON, JR.,
| and SUEMI ATHERTON,

Plaintiffs,
vs.

DEAN DASKAROLIS and VEATRIKI

DASKAROLIS, Trustees for the

Daskarolis Family Trust Dated
July 25, 1991,

Defendants.

AND RELATED COUNTER CLAIMS.

The Lis Pendens recorded May 7, 1999, in Book 599, at Page
1130, as Document No. 467503, Official Records of Douglas County,

Nevada, relative to an action instituted in the Ninth Judicial
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20
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24

25
26
27
28

SR

THOMAS J. HALL ~
Attorney for plaintiffs/
counterdefendants ATHERTONS

MEHRTENS, defendant DEAN DASKAROLIS
hereby released.
DATED this /2 day of May, 2002.
//

District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of

Douglas, Case NO. 99-CV-0129, plaintiff ROGER MEHRTENS and CAROL

and VEATRIKI DASKAROLIS,

Trustees for the Daskarolis Family Trust Dated July 25”'1991, is

AL

MICHAEL S. ROWE r/
Attorney for deferidants/
countercglaimants

SKAROLIS

A -

GEORGEW. JECHAN 7 '
Attorpey for plaintiffs/
counterddfendants MEHRTENS

-

CERTIFIED COPY
e document to which this certificale is attached is a
{11, true and correct copy,of the original on file and of

Hpcord in my office. ¢ | .
I
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