7	- 2	FILED - CENTED
0	1	Case No. 99-CV-0129 NO. II P. No. II 2002 NO. 01 NO
0	2	Dept. No. II 2002 JUL 18 AM 8: 24
i 1	حد صد	BARBARA REED
	n 4 1	CLEKN
7	4 5 1	BY P. GREGORY EPUTY
· × · × ·		IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
èó	7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
	8	ROGER MEHRTENS and CAROL MEHRTENS,
	9	Plaintiffs, <u>RELEASE OF LIS PENDENS</u>
	10	vs.
	11	DEAN DASKAROLIS and VEATRIKI
	12	DASKAROLIS, Trustees for the Daskarolis Family Trust Dated
	13	July 25, 1991; DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,
	14	Defendants.
	15	
	16	HILTON B. ATHERTON, JR., and SUEMI ATHERTON,
	17	Plaintiffs,
	18	vs.
	19	DEAN DASKAROLIS and VEATRIKI
	20	DASKAROLIS, Trustees for the Daskarolis Family Trust Dated
	21	July 25, 1991,
/	22	Defendants.
	23	AND RELATED COUNTER CLAIMS.
1	2/4	
	25	The Lis Pendens recorded May 7, 1999, in Book 599, at Page
	26	1130, as Document No. 467503, Official Records of Douglas County,
	27 28	Nevada, relative to an action instituted in the Ninth Judicia
		ath/meh/das.release.51402.1

0549563 BK0802PG04473 District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas, Case NO. 99-CV-0129, plaintiff ROGER MEHRTENS and CAROL DASKAROLIS, DEAN DASKAROLIS **VEATRIKI** and defendant Trustees for the Daskarolis Family Trust Dated July 25, 1991, is hereby released. DATED this // day of May, 2002. HALL Attorney for defendants/ Attorney for plaintiffs/ counterçlaimants DASKAROLIS counterdefendants ATHERTONS for plaintiffs/ Attorney counterdefendants MEHRTENS

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this contificate is attached is a 241 II, true and correct copy of the original on file and of

record in my office.

Cierk of the State of Neveda, in and for the County of Douglas,

27

21

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

28

ath/meh/das.release.51402.1

0549563 BK 0802 PG 04474

Deputy

REQUESTED BY Stewart Title of Douglas County

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

2002 AUG 15 PM 3: 31

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

\$\sigma \sum_{\text{PAID}} \text{\text{Z}} DEPUTY

2